
Fixtures for 15-Nov-24 to 17-Nov-24

College Sport Auckland 14-Nov-24

Water Polo Junior

-  Teams  - Venue DutyCommentTime
Friday, 15 November

Junior A Boys
Saint Kentigern A Sacred Heart Red Diocesan
Rangitoto Boys A King's Junior A Diocesan
Kristin A Auck Grammar A Diocesan AGS A Duty at 

5:10pm
Rosmini A Westlake Boys Junior A National Aq WSTL A Duty at 

7:15pm

Results for this round need to be entered by 9am Saturday 16th NovemberNotes

Auck Grammar A
Saint Kentigern A
Rangitoto Boys A

Rangitoto Boys B

5:10pm
5:55pm
6:40pm

8:25pm

Round robin followed by semis and finalsGrade Comments

Junior A Girls
Rangitoto A St Cuthbert's B Diocesan
Epsom Girls Junior A Westlake Girls Junior A Diocesan Time/venue 

updated 14/11
St Cuthbert's A St Mary's A Sacred Heart Time/venue 

updated 14/11

Kristin A
Rangitoto A

St Cuthbert's C

7:25pm
8:10pm

7:00pm

Round robin followed by straight finals (eg 1v2)Grade Comments

Junior B Boys/Mixed Central East
Sacred Heart Blue Glendowie Junior A Sacred Heart
Saint Kentigern Blue Western Springs Eels Sacred Heart
St Peter's Gold Selwyn Composite Sacred Heart Selwyn Duty at 

4:40pm
Auck Grammar B Mt Albert Boys Epsom Girls MAGS Duty at 

5:40pm

Results for this round need to be entered by 9am Saturday 16th NovemberNotes

Selwyn Composite
Sacred Heart Blue
Saint Kentigern Blue

Liston

4:40pm
5:15pm
5:50pm

6:50pm

At the conclusion of round robin, top 4 teams move to "Junior B Boys/Mixed Championship", bottom 4 
teams move to  "Junior B Boys/Mixed Plate"

Grade Comments

Junior B Boys/Mixed North West
Green Bay Mixed Long Bay Epsom Girls
Liston Kristin B Epsom Girls
Westlake Boys Junior B Rosmini Junior B National Aq
Rangitoto Boys B Whangaparaoa National Aq

Results for this round need to be entered by 9am Saturday 16th NovemberNotes

Mt Albert Boys
Green Bay Mixed
Westlake Boys A
Westlake Boys 
Junior B

5:40pm
6:15pm
7:15pm
7:50pm

At the conclusion of round robin, top 4 teams move to "Junior B Boys/Mixed Championship", bottom 4 
teams move to  "Junior B Boys/Mixed Plate"

Grade Comments

Junior B Girls
Epsom Girls B Baradene B Sacred Heart
St Cuthbert's C Epsom Girls C Sacred Heart
Mt Albert Girls Bye

St Cuthbert's C
St Peter's Gold

7:45pm
6:25pm

Round robin only. Placings stand after Round 9 results.Grade Comments
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-  Teams  - Venue DutyCommentTime
Junior C Boys/Mixed Pool 1

Rutherford Mixed Avondale Mixed Epsom Girls Time/venue 
updated 14/11

7:25pm

At the conclusion of round robin, top 4 teams move to "Junior C Boys/Mixed Championship", bottom 4 
teams move to  "Junior C Boys/Mixed Plate"

Grade Comments

Sunday, 17 November

Junior A Boys
St Cuthbert's SF1: 1v4
St Cuthbert's SF2: 2v3

St Cuthbert's SF3: 5v8 (8 Duty at 
5:40pm)

St Cuthbert's SF4: 6v7

Semifinals (please note Bye round on 29 November)Notes

Wnr of previous 
game
Wnr of previous 
game
Wnr of previous 
game

5:40pm
6:30pm

7:20pm

8:10pm

Round robin followed by semis and finalsGrade Comments

Junior A Girls
Rangitoto A Diocesan B Diocesan
St Cuthbert's B Carmel Diocesan
St Cuthbert's A Diocesan A Diocesan Dio A Duty at 

6:40pm
Baradene A Westlake Girls Junior A Diocesan
St Mary's A Epsom Girls Junior A Diocesan

Diocesan A
Rangitoto A
St Cuthbert's B

St Cuthbert's A
Baradene A

5:10pm
5:55pm
6:40pm

7:25pm
8:10pm

Round robin followed by straight finals (eg 1v2)Grade Comments

Junior B Boys/Mixed Championship
National Aq SF1: CE1 v NW2

National Aq SF2: CE2 v NW1 
(NW1 Duty at 
1:05pm)

National Aq SF3: CE3 v NW4

National Aq SF4: CE4 v NW3

SEMI FINALS | 40min blocks for gamesNotes

Wnr of previous 
game
Wnr of previous 
game

Wnr of previous 
game
Wnr of previous 
game

1:45pm

2:25pm

3:05pm

3:45pm

Junior B Boys/Mixed Plate
National Aq SF1: CE5 v NW6
Sacred Heart SF2: CE6 v NW5
Sacred Heart SF3: CE7 v NW8

Sacred Heart SF4: CE8 v NW7

SEMI FINALS | Note: SF1 Table duty will be NW1 (Championship Pool)Notes

St Peter's Blue
Wnr of previous 
game
Wnr of previous 
game

1:05pm
7:00pm
7:35pm

8:10pm

Junior B Girls
Mt Albert Girls Epsom Girls C Epsom Girls
Baradene B Bye no game

St Peter's Green3:55pm

Round robin only. Placings stand after Round 9 results.Grade Comments
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-  Teams  - Venue DutyCommentTime
Junior C Boys/Mixed Pool 1

Saint Kentigern White Rutherford Mixed Epsom Girls
Rosmini Junior C St Peter's Green Epsom Girls SPC Duty at 4:30pm

Auck Grammar C King's Year 9 Epsom Girls
Avondale Mixed Mt Roskill /Lynfield Epsom Girls

Mt Albert Girls
Saint Kentigern 
White
Rosmini Junior C
Auck Grammar C

4:30pm
5:05pm

5:40pm
6:15pm

At the conclusion of round robin, top 4 teams move to "Junior C Boys/Mixed Championship", bottom 4 
teams move to  "Junior C Boys/Mixed Plate"

Grade Comments

Junior C Boys/Mixed Pool 2
Sacred Heart White Glendowie Junior B Sacred Heart
King's Year 10 Massey Sacred Heart
Marist Girls Onehunga Mixed Sacred Heart Onehunga Duty at 

4:40pm
St Peter's Blue Howick /Macleans Sacred Heart

Onehunga Mixed
Sacred Heart White
King's Year 10

Marist Girls

4:40pm
5:15pm
5:50pm

6:25pm

At the conclusion of round robin, top 4 teams move to "Junior C Boys/Mixed Championship", bottom 4 
teams move to  "Junior C Boys/Mixed Plate"

Grade Comments

Check the latest Draws & Results at
http://www.collegesport.co.nz
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