College Sport Auckland

Water Polo Junior

Fixtures for 15-Nov-24 to 17-Nov-24

	ams -	Venue	Time	Comment	Duty
	<u>Frid</u>	ay, 15 Novemb	<u>er</u>		
Junior A Boys					
Saint Kentigern A	Sacred Heart Red	Diocesan	5:10pm		Auck Grammar A
Rangitoto Boys A	King's Junior A	Diocesan	5:55pm		Saint Kentigern A
Kristin A	Auck Grammar A	Diocesan	•	AGS A Duty at 5:10pm	Rangitoto Boys A
Rosmini A	Westlake Boys Junior A	National Aq	8:25pm	WSTL A Duty at 7:15pm	Rangitoto Boys B
Notes Results for this r	ound need to be entered by	9am Saturday 16t	h November		
Grade Comments Ro	und robin followed by semis	and finals			
Junior A Girls					
Rangitoto A	St Cuthbert's B	Diocesan	7:25pm		Kristin A
Epsom Girls Junior A	Westlake Girls Junior A	Diocesan	8:10pm	Time/venue updated 14/11	Rangitoto A
St Cuthbert's A	St Mary's A	Sacred Heart	7:00pm	Time/venue updated 14/11	St Cuthbert's C
Grade Comments Roo	und robin followed by straig	ht finals (eg 1v2)			
Junior B Boys/Mixe	d Central East				
Sacred Heart Blue	Glendowie Junior A	Sacred Heart	4:40pm		Selwyn Composite
Saint Kentigern Blue	Western Springs Eels	Sacred Heart	5:15pm		Sacred Heart Blue
St Peter's Gold	Selwyn Composite	Sacred Heart	5:50pm	Selwyn Duty at 4:40pm	Saint Kentigern Blue
Auck Grammar B	Mt Albert Boys	Epsom Girls	6:50pm	MAGS Duty at 5:40pm	Liston
Notes Results for this re	ound need to be entered by	9am Saturday 16t	h November		
	the conclusion of round rob ms move to "Junior B Boys		ve to "Junior	B Boys/Mixed Char	mpionship", bottom 4
lGa					
	d North West				
	ed North West Long Bay	Epsom Girls	5:40pm		Mt Albert Boys
Junior B Boys/Mixe		Epsom Girls Epsom Girls	5:40pm 6:15pm		Mt Albert Boys Green Bay Mixed
<i>Junior B Boys/Mixe</i> Green Bay Mixed	Long Bay Kristin B	Epsom Girls			
Junior B Boys/Mixe Green Bay Mixed Liston	Long Bay Kristin B	-	6:15pm		Green Bay Mixed
Junior B Boys/Mixe Green Bay Mixed Liston Westlake Boys Junior B Rangitoto Boys B	Long Bay Kristin B B Rosmini Junior B	Epsom Girls National Aq National Aq	6:15pm 7:15pm 7:50pm		Green Bay Mixed Westlake Boys A Westlake Boys
Junior B Boys/Mixe Green Bay Mixed Liston Westlake Boys Junior B Rangitoto Boys B Notes Results for this re Grade Comments At the	Long Bay Kristin B B Rosmini Junior B Whangaparaoa	Epsom Girls National Aq National Aq 9am Saturday 16tin, top 4 teams mo	6:15pm 7:15pm 7:50pm h November		Green Bay Mixed Westlake Boys A Westlake Boys Junior B
Junior B Boys/Mixe Green Bay Mixed Liston Westlake Boys Junior B Rangitoto Boys B Notes Results for this re Grade Comments At t	Long Bay Kristin B B Rosmini Junior B Whangaparaoa ound need to be entered by the conclusion of round robi	Epsom Girls National Aq National Aq 9am Saturday 16tin, top 4 teams mo	6:15pm 7:15pm 7:50pm h November		Green Bay Mixed Westlake Boys A Westlake Boys Junior B
Junior B Boys/Mixe Green Bay Mixed Liston Westlake Boys Junior B Rangitoto Boys B Notes Results for this re Grade Comments At the	Long Bay Kristin B B Rosmini Junior B Whangaparaoa ound need to be entered by the conclusion of round robi	Epsom Girls National Aq National Aq 9am Saturday 16tin, top 4 teams mo	6:15pm 7:15pm 7:50pm h November	B Boys/Mixed Char	Green Bay Mixed Westlake Boys A Westlake Boys Junior B
Junior B Boys/Mixe Green Bay Mixed Liston Westlake Boys Junior B Rangitoto Boys B Notes Results for this re Grade Comments At the tea Junior B Girls	Long Bay Kristin B B Rosmini Junior B Whangaparaoa ound need to be entered by the conclusion of round robi ms move to "Junior B Boys	Epsom Girls National Aq National Aq 9am Saturday 16tin, top 4 teams mo	6:15pm 7:15pm 7:50pm h November ve to "Junior	B Boys/Mixed Char	Green Bay Mixed Westlake Boys A Westlake Boys Junior B mpionship", bottom 4
Junior B Boys/Mixe Green Bay Mixed Liston Westlake Boys Junior B Rangitoto Boys B Notes Results for this re Grade Comments At t tea Junior B Girls Epsom Girls B	Long Bay Kristin B B Rosmini Junior B Whangaparaoa ound need to be entered by the conclusion of round robi ms move to "Junior B Boys Baradene B	Epsom Girls National Aq National Aq 9am Saturday 16t in, top 4 teams mo s/Mixed Plate" Sacred Heart	6:15pm 7:15pm 7:50pm h November ve to "Junior 7:45pm	B Boys/Mixed Char	Green Bay Mixed Westlake Boys A Westlake Boys Junior B mpionship", bottom 4 St Cuthbert's C

	- Teams -	Venue	Time	Comment	Duty
Junior C Boys/N	Mixed Pool 1				
Rutherford Mixed	Avondale Mixed	Epsom Girls	7:25pm	Time/venue updated 14/11	
Grade Comments	At the conclusion of round robiteams move to "Junior C Boys		ove to "Junior	C Boys/Mixed Cham _l	pionship", bottom 4
	<u>Sund</u>	lay, 17 Novem	<u>ber</u>		
Junior A Boys					
		St Cuthbert's	5:40pm	SF1: 1v4	
		St Cuthbert's	•	SF2: 2v3	Wnr of previous game
		St Cuthbert's	•	SF3: 5v8 (8 Duty at 5:40pm)	Wnr of previous game
		St Cuthbert's	8:10pm	SF4: 6v7	Wnr of previous game
	(please note Bye round on 29 No	•			
Grade Comments	Round robin followed by semis	and finals			
<u>Junior A Girls</u>					
Rangitoto A	Diocesan B	Diocesan	5:10pm		Diocesan A
St Cuthbert's B	Carmel	Diocesan	5:55pm		Rangitoto A
St Cuthbert's A	Diocesan A	Diocesan	6:40pm	Dio A Duty at 6:40pm	St Cuthbert's B
Baradene A	Westlake Girls Junior A	Diocesan	7:25pm		St Cuthbert's A
St Mary's A	Epsom Girls Junior A	Diocesan	8:10pm		Baradene A
Grade Comments	Round robin followed by straig	ht finals (eg 1v2)			
Junior B Boys/I	Mixed Championship				
		National Aq	1:45pm	SF1: CE1 v NW2	Wnr of previous game
		National Aq	2:25pm	SF2: CE2 v NW1 (NW1 Duty at	Wnr of previous game
				1:05pm)	gamo
		National Aq	3:05pm		Wnr of previous game
		National Aq	•	1:05pm)	Wnr of previous
N otes SEMI FINAL	LS 40min blocks for games	-	•	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous
		-	•	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous
-		-	3:45pm	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous
-		National Aq	3:45pm 1:05pm	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4 SF4: CE4 v NW3	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous
-		National Aq National Aq Sacred Heart Sacred Heart	3:45pm 1:05pm 7:00pm 7:35pm	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4 SF4: CE4 v NW3 SF1: CE5 v NW6 SF2: CE6 v NW5 SF3: CE7 v NW8	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous game St Peter's Blue Wnr of previous game
		National Aq National Aq Sacred Heart	3:45pm 1:05pm 7:00pm 7:35pm	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4 SF4: CE4 v NW3 SF1: CE5 v NW6 SF2: CE6 v NW5	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous game St Peter's Blue Wnr of previous
Junior B Boys/I		National Aq National Aq Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Sacred Heart	3:45pm 1:05pm 7:00pm 7:35pm 8:10pm	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4 SF4: CE4 v NW3 SF1: CE5 v NW6 SF2: CE6 v NW5 SF3: CE7 v NW8	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous game St Peter's Blue Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous
Junior B Boys/I	Mixed Plate	National Aq National Aq Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Sacred Heart	3:45pm 1:05pm 7:00pm 7:35pm 8:10pm	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4 SF4: CE4 v NW3 SF1: CE5 v NW6 SF2: CE6 v NW5 SF3: CE7 v NW8	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous game St Peter's Blue Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous
Junior B Boys/I	Mixed Plate	National Aq National Aq Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Sacred Heart	3:45pm 1:05pm 7:00pm 7:35pm 8:10pm	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4 SF4: CE4 v NW3 SF1: CE5 v NW6 SF2: CE6 v NW5 SF3: CE7 v NW8 SF4: CE8 v NW7	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous game St Peter's Blue Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous
Junior B Boys/II Notes SEMI FINAL	<u>Mixed Plate</u> LS Note: SF1 Table duty will be	National Aq National Aq Sacred Heart Sacred Heart Sacred Heart NW1 (Champions	3:45pm 1:05pm 7:00pm 7:35pm 8:10pm ship Pool)	1:05pm) SF3: CE3 v NW4 SF4: CE4 v NW3 SF1: CE5 v NW6 SF2: CE6 v NW5 SF3: CE7 v NW8 SF4: CE8 v NW7	Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous game St Peter's Blue Wnr of previous game Wnr of previous game

Tea	ams -	Venue	Time	Comment	Duty
Junior C Boys/Mixe	ed Pool 1				
Saint Kentigern White	Rutherford Mixed	Epsom Girls	4:30p	m	Mt Albert Girls
Rosmini Junior C	St Peter's Green	Epsom Girls	5:05p	n SPC Duty at 4:30pm	Saint Kentigern White
Auck Grammar C	King's Year 9	Epsom Girls	5:40p	m	Rosmini Junior C
Avondale Mixed	Mt Roskill /Lynfield	Epsom Girls	6:15p	m	Auck Grammar C
	the conclusion of round roms move to "Junior C Bo	•	ve to "Junio	r C Boys/Mixed Cham	pionship", bottom 4
tea	ms move to "Junior C Bo	bys/Mixed Plate"			
tea Junior C Boys/Mixe Sacred Heart White	ms move to "Junior C Bo ed Pool 2 Glendowie Junior B	oys/Mixed Plate" Sacred Heart	4:40p	n	Onehunga Mixed
tea	ms move to "Junior C Bo	bys/Mixed Plate"	4:40p 5:15p	n	



Check the latest Draws & Results at http://www.collegesport.co.nz